

April 29, 2025

Mr. Dan Buchholtz, Administrator City of Spring Lake Park 1301 Eighty-First Avenue NE Spring Lake Park, MN 55432-2188

Reference:2025 Street Project (Taylor Street NE and 79th Avenue NE)
Project 193807275Bid Results and Construction Contract Award

Dear Dan:

Bids were opened for the Project stated above on March 10, 2025. Transmitted herewith is a copy of the Bid Tabulation for your information and file. Copies will also be distributed to each Bidder once the Project has been awarded.

Eight bids were received. The following summarizes the results of the Bids received:

	<u>Contractor</u>	Base Bid
Low	North Valley, Inc.	\$154,937.28
2	Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.	\$155,730.80
3	ASTECH Corp.	\$166,939.64
4	Valley Paving, Inc.	\$168,649.00
5	Bituminous Roadways, Inc.	\$172,725.50
6	Park Construction Company	\$173,029.01
7	Aslakson's Services Inc.	\$184,699.40
8	Northwest	\$200,653.03

The low Bidder on the Project was North Valley, Inc. with a Total Base Bid Amount of \$154,937.28. These Bids have been reviewed and found to be in order.

If the City Council wishes to award the Project to the low Bidder, then North Valley, Inc. should be awarded the Project on the Total Base Bid Amount of \$154,937.28.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or require any additional information.

Sincerely, Stantec

Invel

Phil Gravel



Project Name: 2025 79th Ave NE and Taylor St. NE Street Improvements

Bid Opening: Monday, March 10, 2025 at 11:00 AM CDT

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

City Project No.:

Stantec Project No.: 193807275

Owner: Spring Lake Park, Minnesota

Phil Gravel

Phil Gravel, P.E.

License No. 19864

				Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
BID TABULATION			North Valley, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp. a/k/a ASTECH Corp.		Valley Paving, Inc.		
ltem Num	ltem	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	BASE BID:										
1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$3,198.92	\$3,198.92	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,060.32	\$2,060.32	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH	H) EACH	30	\$21.69	\$650.70	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$3.50	\$105.00
4	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	2350	\$2.06	\$4,841.00	\$0.01	\$23.50	\$2.53	\$5,945.50	\$1.65	\$3,877.50
5	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	400	\$8.79	\$3,516.00	\$5.16	\$2,064.00	\$7.48	\$2,992.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
6	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ FT	96	\$5.42	\$520.32	\$10.32	\$990.72	\$7.48	\$718.08	\$8.00	\$768.00
7	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ FT	1250	\$1.25	\$1,562.50	\$1.50	\$1,875.00	\$1.21	\$1,512.50	\$1.10	\$1,375.00
8	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL 3-INCH	SQ FT	1250	\$3.16	\$3,950.00	\$5.20	\$6,500.00	\$4.02	\$5,025.00	\$4.25	\$5,312.50
9	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0 INCHES)	SQ YD	8200	\$1.71	\$14,022.00	\$2.20	\$18,040.00	\$1.21	\$9,922.00	\$2.15	\$17,630.00
10	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	515	\$3.25	\$1,673.75	\$3.50	\$1,802.50	\$3.00	\$1,545.00	\$2.00	\$1,030.00
11	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	990	\$96.74	\$95,772.60	\$92.80	\$91,872.00	\$96.58	\$95,614.20	\$103.50	\$102,465.00
12	ADJUST VALVE BOX (WITH NEW TOP SECTION	N) EACH	8	\$389.86	\$3,118.88	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$495.00	\$3,960.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
13	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	2	\$813.29	\$1,626.58	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00
14	MILL AROUND FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	6	\$27.11	\$162.66	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$101.20	\$607.20	\$90.00	\$540.00
15	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	400	\$32.53	\$13,012.00	\$25.70	\$10,280.00	\$38.50	\$15,400.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00
16	7-INCH CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ FT	96	\$16.27	\$1,561.92	\$15.98	\$1,534.08	\$36.96	\$3,548.16	\$26.00	\$2,496.00
17	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,518.13	\$1,518.13	\$2,064.00	\$2,064.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	PERMANENT RESTORATION (SEEDING)	SQ YD	100	\$21.69	\$2,169.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$13.20	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$154,937.28		\$155,730.80		\$166,939.64		\$168,649.00
				North Valley, Inc.		Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp. a/k/a ASTECH Corp.		Valley Paving, Inc.	
				20015 Iguana St. NW, Ste. 100		6551 Labeau Ave. NE		8348 Ridgewood Rd.		8800 13th Ave. E.	
Nowthe			Nowthen, MN 55330	owthen, MN 55330		Albertville, MN 55301		St. Joseph, MN 56302		Shakopee, MN 55379	
	Phone: (763) 274-2580				(763) 497-8259		(320) 363-8500		(952) 445-8615		
	Email: les@northvalleyinc.net				paving@omanninc.com		lanceastech&yahoo.com		brent@valleypaving.com		
Signed By: Leslie A. Bloom					Dec Lindenfelser		Dale R. Strandberg		Brent Carron		
Title: President				Coop. Secretary		Vice President		President			
Bid Security: Bid Bond					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		
Addenda Acknowledged: 1					1		1		1		
~ I								•		•	•



Project Name: 2025 79th Ave NE and

City Project No.:

Bid Opening: Monday, March 10, 2

				Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		Bidder No. 7		Bidder No. 8		
BID TABULATION				Bituminous Roadways, Inc.		Park Construction Company		Aslakson's Services Inc.		Northwest Asphalt		
ltem Num	Item	Units	Qty	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
	BASE BID:											
1	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,042.08	\$19,042.08	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,555.00	\$8,555.00	
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,938.00	\$1,938.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	
3	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH	H) EACH	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$20.40	\$612.00	\$6.00	\$180.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	
4	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	2350	\$1.50	\$3,525.00	\$1.94	\$4,559.00	\$3.50	\$8,225.00	\$3.50	\$8,225.00	
5	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	400	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$14.11	\$5,644.00	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$26.30	\$10,520.00	
6	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ FT	96	\$24.00	\$2,304.00	\$5.82	\$558.72	\$4.60	\$441.60	\$28.00	\$2,688.00	
7	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ FT	1250	\$1.75	\$2,187.50	\$1.27	\$1,587.50	\$2.25	\$2,812.50	\$6.05	\$7,562.50	
8	BITUMINOUS PATCH SPECIAL 3-INCH	SQ FT	1250	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.31	\$5,387.50	\$5.50	\$6,875.00	\$4.45	\$5,562.50	
9	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0 INCHES)	SQ YD	8200	\$2.00	\$16,400.00	\$1.60	\$13,120.00	\$1.90	\$15,580.00	\$1.31	\$10,742.00	
10	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	515	\$1.00	\$515.00	\$0.01	\$5.15	\$5.50	\$2,832.50	\$4.25	\$2,188.75	
11	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	990	\$90.00	\$89,100.00	\$96.40	\$95,436.00	\$108.32	\$107,236.80	\$101.60	\$100,584.00	
12	ADJUST VALVE BOX (WITH NEW TOP SECTION	N) EACH	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$418.87	\$3,350.96	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$645.00	\$5,160.00	
13	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$802.12	\$1,604.24	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	
14	MILL AROUND FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$618.50	\$3,711.00	
15	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	400	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$30.60	\$12,240.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.82	\$14,328.00	
16	7-INCH CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SQ FT	96	\$14.00	\$1,344.00	\$15.30	\$1,468.80	\$21.00	\$2,016.00	\$36.68	\$3,521.28	
17	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,060.00	\$3,060.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	
18	PERMANENT RESTORATION (SEEDING)	SQ YD	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.15	\$3,415.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$28.35	\$2,835.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$172,725.50		\$173,029.01		\$184,699.40		\$200,653.03	
	Contractor Name and Address:		Bituminous Roadways, Inc.		Park Construction Company		Aslakson's Services Inc.		Northwest			
			1520 Commerce Dr.		1481 81st Ave. NE		1555 Bench St.		1451 Stagecoach Rd.			
	Mendota H			Mendota Heights, I	endota Heights, MN 55120		Minneapolsi, MN 55432		Red Wing, MN 55066		Shakopee, MN	
			Phone:	(651) 686-7001		(763) 786-9800		(651) 388-3330		(952) 445-1003		
					cborene@parkconstructionco.com		aaron@aslaksons.com		noahhendrichson@nwasphalt.net			
Signed By:			Pam Hague		Charlie Borene		Aaron Aslakson		Noah Hendrichson			
o ,					Vice President		President		Estimator/PM			
Bid Security:					Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
Addenda Acknowledged:			1		1		1		1			
										ļ		